
Wayne County 
BOARD OF ELECTIONS 

200 Vanover Street Suite 1    Wooster, Ohio 44691  
Telephone 330-287-5480      Fax 330-287-5686      www.WayneCountyOH.gov 

Email:  Wayne@OhioSoS.gov 
 

 

Board Meeting Dates for 2024 
All to be held at 10:30 a.m. unless indicated 

 

Tuesday, January 2 Certify for Primary 2024* (deadline January 2) 
 

Thursday, February 22 Final Allocations (ballots, ICX’s, PEO’s) 
 

Tuesday, March 19-ELECTION DAY 3 p. Hospital/7:30 p. Election Night 
 

Wednesday, March 27 (9:00 AM) Address provisional and absentee ballots 
 

Monday, April 8 Certify Primary 2024 (deadline April 9) 
 

Thursday, May 9 Certify Independent Candidates for General 2024 
      (deadline May 31) 

 

Thursday, June 13  
 

Thursday, July 11 Preliminary ICX/Ballots/PW – Gen 2024 (>90 days) 
 

Thursday, August 15 Certify Issues for General 2024 (deadline Aug. 19) 
 

Thursday, September 12 Certify Write-Ins for General 2024 (if any) 
 

Thursday, October 10 Final ICX/Ballot/PW for Gen 2023 (<30 days) 
 

Tuesday, November 5– ELECTION DAY 3 p. Hospital/7:30 p. Election Night 
 

Wednesday, November 13 Address provisional and absentee ballots 
 

Monday, November 25 Certify General 2024 (deadline November 26) 
 

Thursday, December 12 
*a special meeting may be called after January 8 to certify any Write In Candidates for  
          Primary 2024 


